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STATE OF NEW JERSEY
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1* Floor
Post Office Box 350
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350
www.nj.gov/bpu/

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE
MARTIN CAPOZZI, ORDER OF EXTENSION
Petitioner,
V.

BPU DOCKET NO. EC20030227U
JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY,

Respondent.

OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 06441-20
Parties of Record:

Martin Capozzi, Petitioner pro se
Tori Giesler, Esq., for respondent, Jersey Central Power & Light Company

The Initial Decision of the Administrative Law Judge in this matter was received by the New Jersey
Board of Public Utilities (“Board”) on November 2, 2023; therefore, the 45 day statutory period for
review and the issuing of a Final Decision will expire on December 18, 2023. Prior to that date,

the Board requests a 45 day extension of time for issuing the Final Decision in order to adequately
review the record in this matter.

Good cause having been shown, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:14B-10(c) and N.J.A.C. 1:1-18.8, IT IS

ORDERED that the time limit for the Board to render a Final Decision is extended until February
1, 2024,

DATED: December 6, 2023 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

%/ CHRISTINE GUHM
/ PRESIDENT
ATTEST: r/&b{ ;

/SHERRI L. GOLDEN HeREBY CERTIFY that the withir

SECRETARY document is a true copy of the original
In the files of the Board of Public Ugtmﬂes

1 Authorized by the Board to execute this Order of Extension on its behalf. See N.J.S.A. 52:14B-10(c) and
N.J.AC. 1:1-18.8(e).
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DATED: December 6, 2023 < -\

BARRY E. MOSCOWITZ, ACTING DIRECTOR
AND CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Date OAL mailed executed Order to Board: December 6, 2023

Date Board mailed executed Order to Parties: 12-6-2023
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MARTIN CAPOZZI, Petitioner v. JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY, Respondent

BPU Docket No. EC20030227U
OAL Docket No. PUC 06411-20

Petitioner
Martin Capozzi

JCP&L

Tori Giesler, Esq.

Jersey Central Power & Light Company
300 Madison Avenue

Morristown, NJ
tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com

Division of Law & Public Safety
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex
25 Market Street

PO Box 112

Trenton, NJ 08625

Pamela Owen, DAG, Assistant Section Chief
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov

Terel Klein, DAG
terel.klein@law.njoag.gov

SERVICE LIST

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Office of the Secretary

Sherri Golden, Secretary of the Board
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Peterson, Deputy Executive Director
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Counsel’s Office

Kit Burnette, Regulatory Officer
kit.burnette@bpu.nj.gov

Steven Athanassopoulos, Legal Specialist
steven.athanassopoulos@bpu.nj.gov

Customer Assistance Division

Julie Ford-Williams, Director
julie.ford@bpu.nj.gov

Richard Lambert, Administrative Analyst 4
richard.lambert@bpu.nj.gov

Karen Flynn
karen.flynn@bpu.nj.gov
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